
Circulation* 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Initial Checkout 152,942 141,038 153,023 143,811 145,425
Renewal 75,994 68,982 60,142 53,574 54,318
In-library Use 48,057 50,932 53,513 58,368 56,870
Total 276,993 260,952 266,678 255,753 256,613
* 2020-2024 data from Dremio; Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
Call number ranges (initial charges only)* 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

A-General Works 251 369 401 233 283
B-Philosophy, Psychology, Religion 13,933 13,679 13,586 13,240 12,269
C-Aux Sci of History 820 573 515 706 636
D-World History 5,472 5,181 5,156 5,317 4,729
E:F-History of the Americas 4,890 4,524 4,580 3,828 3,769
G-Geography, Anthropology, Recreation 1,630 1,395 1,507 1,370 1,549
H-Social Sciences 6,122 5,169 4,843 4,717 5,553
J-Political Science 1,192 1,040 1,024 1,051 1,004
K-Law 318 252 287 225 255
L-Education 1,304 1,224 1,234 1,182 1,279
M-Music 8,567 7,617 7,106 7,039 5,709
N-Fine Arts 4,357 4,266 3,876 3,844 3,868
P-Language and Literature 34,985 28,520 27,898 25,336 25,883
Q-Science 5,967 5,230 6,256 6,587 5,866
R-Medicine 2,464 2,031 1,796 1,732 1,842
S-Agriculture 505 555 538 407 458
T-Technology 2,210 2,119 2,304 2,331 2,503
U-Military Science 228 454 253 223 238
V-Naval Science 32 18 21 22 19
Z-Library Science 389 473 358 374 331
Dewey 23,428 18,790 18,078 14,740 14,407
Equipment 21,338 25,772 36,083 35,051 40,239
Other-Non-LC 6,343 6,595 9,832 9,634 8,054
Non-LC Sampler 6,197 5,192 5,491 4,622 4,682
Grand Total 152,942 141,038 153,023 143,811 145,425
* Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
User profile (initial charges only) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Admin 896 503 204 52 4
Community 9,084 8,842 10,580 8,951 6,999
Faculty 25,572 23,591 20,048 18,741 19,288
Graduate Student 16,741 13,844 13,258 10,535 9,812
Library Process 51,589 54,291 72,139 54,899 55,079
Staff 16,730 13,478 13,878 12,500 10,893
Undergraduate Student 63,990 66,886 85,184 86,705 97,125
Unknown 19,832 13,731 9,765 6,227 1,225
Grand Total 204,434 195,166 225,056 198,610 200,425

Circulation



Circulation* 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Initial Checkout 202,503 200,247 208,119 231,162 233,294
Renewal 72,879 77,916 92,225 90,789 85,560
In-library Use 118,250 100,256 99,197 90,632 80,434
Total 393,632 378,419 399,541 412,583 399,288
*2009-2019 data from Blue Cloud Analytics; Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
Call number ranges (initial charges only)* 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

A-General Works 438 544 415 449 505
B-Philosophy, Psychology, Religion 20,654 19,312 20,894 22,329 21,472
C-Aux Sci of History 971 940 1,084 1,474 1,608
D-World History 7,941 7,098 8,314 8,440 8,525
E:F-History of the Americas 6,517 6,121 7,167 7,943 7,341
G-Geography, Anthropology, Recreation 2,445 2,165 2,469 2,434 2,671
H-Social Sciences 8,572 8,606 9,646 10,723 10,134
J-Political Science 1,815 1,817 1,758 2,099 2,370
K-Law 238 276 222 298 313
L-Education 2,424 2,091 1,981 2,259 2,321
M-Music 17,371 15,163 14,279 14,257 13,050
N-Fine Arts 7,349 6,606 7,130 7,880 7,865
P-Language and Literature 48,715 49,542 52,723 52,228 49,734
Q-Science 11,591 11,485 10,928 11,709 11,615
R-Medicine 4,288 4,344 4,891 5,199 4,299
S-Agriculture 551 587 701 881 751
T-Technology 3,757 3,883 4,369 4,231 4,134
U-Military Science 536 660 437 400 408
V-Naval Science 42 37 43 52 36
Z-Library Science 586 544 524 743 842
Dewey 25,040 25,480 26,759 28,877 26,085
Equipment 11,569 12,162 10,499 24,442 35,354
Other-Non-LC 10,185 12,845 12,828 14,392 14,820
Non-LC Sampler 8,908 7,939 8,058 7,423 7,041
Grand Total 202,503 200,247 208,119 231,162 233,294
* Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
User profile (initial charges only) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Admin 37,840 35,121 54,879 68,911 64,927
Community 6,797 5,887 3,994 3,808 7,369
Faculty 27,373 25,853 30,038 28,733 26,784
Graduate Student 22,746 22,448 22,311 22,870 22,638
Library Process 36,561 32,106 43,730 101,532 49,657
Staff 12,690 12,043 12,274 14,237 15,541
Undergraduate Student 94,962 89,482 84,116 88,211 95,486
Unknown 95 9,205 504 4,385 549
Grand Total 239,064 232,145 251,846 332,687 282,951



Circulation 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Initial Checkout* 305,792 285,253 251,888 227,726 210,053 189,023
Renewal* 19,488 25,043 23,426 36,898 88,364 65,900
In-library Use 169,032 188,322 179,554 133,109 123,209 126,528
Total 494,312 498,618 454,868 397,733 421,626 381,451
*2009-2019 data from Blue Cloud Analytics; Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
Call number ranges (initial charges only)* 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

A-General Works 697 644 876 500 597 431
B-Philosophy, Psychology, Religion 36,126 31,960 28,387 25,980 23,289 19,800
C-Aux Sci of History 1,206 1,305 943 881 1,070 1,282
D-World History 15,619 14,586 12,329 10,826 8,618 8,781
E:F-History of the Americas 14,722 12,842 11,375 8,969 7,576 6,889
G-Geography, Anthropology, Recreation 5,464 4,587 3,994 3,425 2,957 2,601
H-Social Sciences 17,787 14,507 12,906 11,085 9,874 8,674
J-Political Science 3,689 3,074 2,748 2,280 1,957 1,633
K-Law 593 432 431 326 325 242
L-Education 5,478 3,832 3,182 2,718 2,414 2,298
M-Music 35,506 30,732 27,611 25,341 20,642 15,764
N-Fine Arts 11,727 11,392 10,445 10,041 8,791 7,841
P-Language and Literature 58,617 54,928 47,006 44,657 50,195 44,226
Q-Science 15,643 12,797 11,876 9,879 9,468 8,768
R-Medicine 7,530 5,686 5,214 5,075 3,921 3,905
S-Agriculture 1,333 1,139 927 796 803 653
T-Technology 7,975 7,220 6,262 6,067 5,123 3,877
U-Military Science 519 594 656 604 413 376
V-Naval Science 59 89 67 75 33 41
Z-Library Science 924 1,113 934 876 854 704
Dewey 34,679 39,153 34,041 28,032 22,910 22,879
Equipment 2,224 5,160 3,502 5,535 7,415 9,906
Other-Non-LC 14,238 13,100 11,295 9,837 10,040 8,821
Non-LC Sampler 13,437 14,381 14,881 13,921 10,768 8,631
Grand Total 305,792 285,253 251,888 227,726 210,053 189,023
* Internal Library Process Transactions Excluded
User profile (initial charges only) 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Admin 26,637 27,974 28,257 29,729 30,504 29,024
Community 14,990 12,771 11,165 9,686 10,005 7,913
Faculty 40,643 36,779 33,983 29,763 29,451 28,038
Graduate Student 71,938 48,750 35,730 31,089 25,079 22,355
Library Process 48,451 36,600 51,485 36,020 34,205 37,512
Staff 16,950 16,637 14,601 14,265 13,332 12,195
Undergraduate Student 133,224 142,290 128,045 113,030 101,535 89,376
Unknown 110 47 100 164 137 122
Grand Total 352,943 321,848 303,366 263,746 244,248 226,535


